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Schedule 1 

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES, ENCUMBRANCES, AND COMMITMENTS 
COMPARED WITH APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE PERIOD 

JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025 

Compensation 
Fringe Operating 

Total 
Benefits Expenses 

Annronriations 

Current Year $6,976,600 $2,247,500 $1,351,700 $10,575,800 

Exnenditures and Encumbrances 

Salaries 

Full Time Regular $6,281,156 $6,281,156 

Part Time Compensation 64,500 64,500 

Part Time Temporary Hours 53,999 53,999 

Leave Payout 162,319 162,319 

Beneflex Opt Out 1,038 1,038 

Other Compensation 5,800 5,800 

Compensation Journal Entry Adjustment (18,690) (18,690) 

Fringe Benefits 1,858,227 1,858,227 

Operating Expenses 

Telephone - Regular Service/Wireless/Cell Phone 88,590 88,590 

CNN - Cable 8,734 8,734 

Printing and Reproduction/Printing and Binding Agency 40,937 40,937 

Postage 161 161 

Books/Newspapers/Periodicals 5,248 5,248 

Office Automation Charges 662,600 662,600 

Training Costs 1,388 1,388 

Conference & Seminar Fees 20,404 20,404 

Training-Travel & Lodging 702 702 

Travel & Lodging - Non Training 38,364 38,364 

Membership Fees/Dues 20,703 20,703 

Mileage Reimbursement 249 249 

Pool Car Rental 32,425 32,425 

Catering/Food 2,305 2,305 

Temporary Clerical/Admins 232,693 232,693 

Consultants and Studies 19,500 19,500 

General Office Supplies/Other Operating Supplies 23,966 23,966 

Licenses Tags & Forms 649 649 

Software Non-Capital 8,409 8,409 

Information Technology Equipment 421 421 

Vehicles and Heavy Equipment 13,500 13,500 

Car Washes/Gas and Oil 11,001 11,001 

Office Equipment Rental/Lease 3,200 3,200 

Strategic Initiatives 106,377 106,377 

Meals & Miscellaneous Reimbursement 2,204 2,204 

Total Expenditures & Encumbrances $6,550,123 $1,858,227 $1,344,730 $9,753,079 

Unencumbered Balance as of June 30, 2025 $426
2
477 $389

2
273 $6

2
970 $822

2
721 
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